

**SIDEWALK, CURB & GUTTER, AND CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHES,
CITYWIDE INSTALLATION AND REPAIR-2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8792

DATE: 5/8/25

| Item | Quantity | Price | Extension | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. | Parisi Construction, LLC | Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc. |
|---|----------|----------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|
| | | | | Price | Price | Price |
| Section B: Proposal Page | | | | | | |
| 10801.0 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER - LF | 50.00 | \$4.14 | \$207.00 | \$11.25 | \$0.01 | |
| 10802.0 - ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK - LF | 1430.00 | \$1.25 | \$1,787.50 | \$11.25 | \$2.00 | |
| 20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY | 30.00 | \$27.68 | \$830.40 | \$42.25 | \$30.00 | |
| 20218.0 - CRUSHED STONE - TON | 40.00 | \$27.13 | \$1,085.20 | \$17.25 | \$12.00 | |
| 20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY | 500.00 | \$16.80 | \$8,400.00 | \$3.80 | \$6.00 | |
| 20302.0 - SAWCUT CONCRETE FULL DEPTH - LF | 75.00 | \$4.43 | \$332.25 | \$3.10 | \$3.00 | |
| 20303.0 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF | 105.00 | \$4.43 | \$465.15 | \$1.60 | \$2.00 | |
| 20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF | 560.00 | \$2.09 | \$1,170.40 | \$3.50 | \$4.55 | |
| 20401.0 - CLEARING - ID | 10.00 | \$15.00 | \$150.00 | \$25.75 | \$10.00 | |
| 20406.0 - GRUBBING - ID | 10.00 | \$15.00 | \$150.00 | \$25.75 | \$10.00 | |
| 20501.0 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH | 1.00 | \$445.50 | \$445.50 | \$530.00 | \$480.00 | |
| 20502.0 - ADJUST CATCH BASIN - EACH | 1.00 | \$445.50 | \$445.50 | \$650.00 | \$520.00 | |
| 20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY | 500.00 | \$5.06 | \$2,530.00 | \$4.10 | \$3.00 | |
| 21041.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH | 5.00 | \$119.50 | \$597.50 | \$260.00 | \$333.00 | |
| 21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A (UNDISTRIBUTED) - SY | 500.00 | \$5.06 | \$2,530.00 | \$4.10 | \$4.75 | |
| 30101.0 - #4 EPOXY COATED PAVEMENT TIES - EACH | 10.00 | \$26.00 | \$260.00 | \$12.50 | \$14.00 | |
| 30103.0 - #6 EPOXY COATED PAVEMENT TIES - EACH | 10.00 | \$27.50 | \$275.00 | \$12.50 | \$15.00 | |
| 30201.0 - TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF | 25.00 | \$58.42 | \$1,460.50 | \$41.50 | \$49.25 | |
| 30302.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF | 3055.00 | \$12.49 | \$38,156.95 | \$15.50 | \$11.60 | |
| 30304.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - SF | 761.00 | \$14.68 | \$11,171.48 | \$17.00 | \$13.20 | |
| 30311.0 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE - SF | 94.00 | \$28.31 | \$2,661.14 | \$27.00 | \$13.10 | |
| 30330.0 - PROFILE SAWCUT - LF | 30.00 | \$19.35 | \$580.50 | \$25.75 | \$20.00 | |
| 30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - SF | 340.00 | \$45.61 | \$15,507.40 | \$53.00 | \$37.00 | |
| 30501.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK- SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - SF | 10150.00 | \$23.65 | \$240,047.50 | \$29.25 | \$44.30 | |
| 30502.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE-SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - SF | 925.00 | \$26.24 | \$24,272.00 | \$31.25 | \$45.60 | |
| 30503.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE | 20.00 | \$61.76 | \$1,235.20 | \$57.00 | \$12.95 | |

**SIDEWALK, CURB & GUTTER, AND CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHES,
CITYWIDE INSTALLATION AND REPAIR-2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8792

DATE: 5/8/25

| Item | Quantity | Price | Extension | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. | Parisi Construction, LLC | Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc. |
|---|---------------|------------|---------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|
| | | | | Price | Price | Price |
| 30504.0 - REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - SF | 100.00 | \$8.72 | \$872.00 | \$1.00 | \$0.95 | |
| 30505.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - LF | 870.00 | \$17.82 | \$15,503.40 | \$82.00 | \$63.65 | |
| 30506.0 - RESET BRICK PAVERS - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - SF | 50.00 | \$20.68 | \$1,034.00 | \$29.00 | \$5.55 | |
| 40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - SY | 110.00 | \$42.26 | \$4,648.60 | \$60.00 | \$50.00 | |
| 40364.0 - ADJUST INLET CASTING, TYPE "H" - RESURFACING - EACH | 2.00 | \$651.00 | \$1,302.00 | \$360.00 | \$650.00 | |
| 40366.0 - REBUILD INLET - RESURFACING - EACH | 1.00 | \$3,808.35 | \$3,808.35 | \$1,700.00 | \$1,500.00 | |
| 40411.0 - CONCRETE PAVEMENT | 350.00 | \$178.12 | \$62,342.00 | \$240.00 | \$207.00 | |
| 70104.0 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - EACH | 1.00 | \$458.00 | \$458.00 | \$500.00 | \$345.00 | |
| 90001.0 - HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE, REMOVE AND REPLACE 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - SF | 200.00 | \$26.67 | \$5,334.00 | \$33.25 | \$47.95 | |
| 90002.0 - HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE, REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - LF | 50.00 | \$92.25 | \$4,612.50 | \$110.00 | \$52.85 | |
| 90003.0 - C1 CONCRETE JOINT REPAIR - LF | 745.00 | \$51.87 | \$38,643.15 | \$100.00 | \$71.50 | |
| 90004.0 - SIDEWALK JOINT CAULKING - LF | 75.00 | \$11.24 | \$843.00 | \$23.50 | \$18.75 | |
| 90005.0 - REMOVE ASPHALT JOINT PATCH - LF | 50.00 | \$46.70 | \$2,335.00 | \$20.25 | \$12.00 | |
| 90006.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - BUS PAD LOCATIONS - LF | 220.00 | \$89.93 | \$19,784.60 | \$98.00 | \$63.65 | |
| 90007.0 - SIDEWALK CURB - LF | 160.00 | \$54.52 | \$8,723.20 | \$35.00 | \$19.50 | |
| 90008.0 - BUS PAD - SF | 1890.00 | \$28.65 | \$54,148.50 | \$30.00 | \$41.95 | |
| 42 Items | Totals | | \$581,146.37 | \$779,499.25 | \$871,221.10 | |